# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

# **PERMISSION LETTER: PAPER BAG DISTRIBUTION**

19th October, 2017

To,

The Principal,

S. M. Shetty College,

Powai.

The NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College is Organizing the PaperBag Distribution on 26th October ,2017. So kindly allow the students to be present in the session

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powal, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified** 

# **NOTICE: PAPER BAG DISTRIBUTION**

Date: 23th October, 2017

All the volunteers have to assemble in the NSS room for the Paper Bag Distribution in the nearby area of the college campus at 12 noon from 26th to 29th October, 2017.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powal, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **Affiliated to University Of Mumbai** NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified** 

# **OBJECTIVE AND REPORT : PAPER BAG DISTRIBUTION OBJECTIVE**

- To reduce the use of plastic bags.
- To make the people aware about eco-friendly ways of being in touch with

# REPORT

Date: 26th October to 29th October, 2017

Paper Bag Distribution,

Organized by the NSS Unit of S.M. Shetty College.

Hiranandani, Powai

# PAPER BAG DISTRIBUTION

The NSS Unit Of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of science commerce and management studies held an event of Paper Bag Making to reduce pollution caused due to the excessive use of plastic bags. NSS Volunteers collected news papers from college premises and nearby area and made carry bags from those which were later distributed by the volunteers to the local vendors.

39 volunteers willingly participated in the activity and made it a grand success.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powal, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

# **ATTENDANCE SHEET: PAPER BAG DISTRIBUTION**

21.Gowda Akansha
22. Guhagarkar Sanika
23.Shetty Richa
24. Singh Karamjeet
25.Wagh Sachin
26. Amin Prateek
27.Bhakre Rashmi
28. Bhandari Pushaan
29.Bhanushali Ritu
30. Chandan Jyoti
31.Chinde Sukhasagar
32. Fernandes Lareina
33. Gaikhwad Bhagyesh
34. Gawande Nitin
35. Gund Shardha
36. Haldive Dipesh
37. Joshi Siddharth
38. Khan Sahil
39. Mayur Khandeshe

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

# **PHOTOS: PAPER BAG DISTRIBUTION**





NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

# **ACTION TAKEN REPORT: PAPER BAG DISTRIBUTION**

Date	Feedback Received	<b>Suggestions Provided</b>
26th October, 2017 to	Feedback received on all the parameters was highly positive and encouraging.	1. volunteers requested to conduct such more activities on Social causes.
29th October, 2017	Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future for students.	2. Volunteers Suggested to conduct rally or street play on plastic ban.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org